Tennesseans.  Funding and uses for the Housing Trust Fund are as follows:

In addition to the above funding, local grants could produce an additional $4 million or more
funding each year. Also, the Emergency Repairs for the Elderly program and the Competitive
Grants have a 50% grantee match requirement.

THDA is seeking additional private sector funding. In addition to the above approved uses,
THDA received requests that merit funding.  These requests totaled approximately $6 million
more than the funds available.

CURRENT MORTGAGE PRODUCTS AND ENVIRONMENT
THDA offers three primary choices for single-family mortgages.  The Great Rate mortgage
product offers an attractive interest rate loan secured by a first mortgage.  The Great Start
program offers a loan with an interest rate that is, as of June 30, 2013, 60 basis points higher
than the Great Rate product, but provides 4% of the loan amount as down payment and
closing cost assistance.  In addition, THDA introduced the Great Advantage product during
fiscal year 2006, which offers a loan with an interest rate that is, as of June 30, 2013, 30 basis

FY 2013 FY 2012 FY 2011 FY 2010 and
Prior

Total

Funding Sources:
THDA 6,500,000$   6,500,000$   6,000,000$   24,000,000$   43,000,000$
State Appropriation -   -   -   4,350,000   4,350,000
Totals 6,500,000$   6,500,000$   6,000,000$   28,350,000$   47,350,000$

Approved Uses:
Rural repair program (USDA) 700,000$   700,000$   700,000$   2,800,000$   4,900,000$
Ramp Program (UCP) -   -   -   50,000   50,000
Ramp Program -   -   -   400,000   400,000
Hsg Modification & Ramp Prg 150,000   150,000   150,000   150,000   600,000
Homebuyer Education Initiative -   -   -   300,000   300,000
Emergency Repairs for Elderly -   2,000,000   2,000,000   8,000,000   12,000,000
Competitive Grants 4,426,409   3,150,000   3,150,000   16,650,000   27,376,409
Pilot Program Manufactured Hsg 500,000   500,000   -   -   1,000,000
Pending Allocations 723,591   -   -   -   723,591
Totals 6,500,000$   6,500,000$   6,000,000$   28,350,000$   47,350,000$

13

TENNESSEE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS (CONT.)

JUNE 30, 2013 AND JUNE 30, 2012

points higher than the Great Rate product, and 2% of the loan amount as down payment and
closing cost assistance.

All loans made or purchased by THDA are fixed-rate mortgages with a maximum loan term
of 360 months (30 years), and must conform to insurer / guarantor underwriting guidelines.
THDA does not make or purchase adjustable rate mortgages (ARMs), interest-only
mortgages, “buy-down” loans, mortgages with a future lump-sum payment due (balloon-type
mortgage), or with other similar mortgage terms.  THDA does not make or purchase “sub-
prime” mortgage loans.

Single-family mortgage loans purchased by THDA with Loan-to-value (LTV) ratios between